PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WYNTEK Corporation	07/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACADEMIA SINICA
Street Address:	128 Academia Road
Internal Address:	Section 2, Nangkang
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	11529

Name:	WYNTEK CORPORATION
Street Address:	No. 3, Yuan Chu Street
Internal Address:	18th Floor, Nangkang
City:	Taipei
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	11503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12201879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-320-1705 Email: sbasu@eb-ip.com Correspondent Name: Eckman Basu LLP Address Line 1: 2225 E Bayshore Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 200

PATENT REEL: 024763 FRAME: 0788

501248115

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WYN-510US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shantanu Basu	
Total Attachments: 2 source=12_201879 Assignment#page1.tif source=12_201879 Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024763 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

We, WYNTEK CORPORATION, the undersigned, with offices at No. 3, Yuan Chu Street, 18th Floor, Nangkang, Taipci 11503 TW, and assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING ALLERGIES, AUTO-IMMUNE DISEASES, AND IMPROVING SKIN CONDITION BY GANODERMA LUCIDUM (REISHI) POLYSACCHARIDES

filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2008 and assigned Application Serial No. 12/201,879, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. 12/201,879, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor, said assignment obtained from all inventors of the patent application identified above and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 023322, Frame 0266, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we do hereby assign, sell and transfer to ACADEMIA SINICA, with offices at 128 Academia Road, Section 2, Nangkang, Taipei 11529, Taiwan, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, (collectively hereinafter referred to as "ACADEMIA SINICA") an undivided, one-half (1/2), unrestricted right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/201,879.

WYNTEK CORPORATION and ACADEMIA SINICA (hereinafter "JOINT ASSIGNEES") hereto shall jointly own: (1) an equal, undivided, one-half (1/2), unrestricted interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/201,879 including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the JOINT ASSIGNEES, its designees, or in the names of the inventors of the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

WYNTEK CORPORATION hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the JOINT ASSIGNEES of the entire undivided right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

Page 1 of 2

Date: 7/27/2010	OFEN		
	Signature of: Title:	Ching Liang FAN Chairman, Wyntek	Corporation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	(Printed Nam	ne of Witness)	hereby declare
assignment.	_	, i	
(Signature of Witness)			
Date: 7/27/2010			

WYNTEK CORPORATION hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.